the Company and the Placing Agent may agree in writing.

Listing of the Placing Shares

Application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and

permission to deal in, the Placing Shares.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 12 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest Practicable

Date; (ii) immediately after completion of the Subscription only (assuming the Placing does not

proceed); and (iii) immediately after completion of the Subscription and the Placing, assuming

that (a) there will be no change in the share capital of the Company from the Latest Practicable

Date and up to the completion date of the Subscription and the Placing (other than as a result of

the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares and the Placing Shares); and (b) all the Placing

Shares are successfully placed:

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately after
completion of the
Subscription only

(assuming the Placing
does not proceed)

Immediately after
completion of the

Subscription and the
Placing

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

(Note)
No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

(Note)
No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

(Note)

Substantial Shareholders
The Subscriber 389,160,000 51.15 479,160,000 56.32 479,160,000 50.93

Public Shareholders
Placees – – – – 90,000,000 9.57
Other Public

Shareholders 371,670,000 48.85 371,670,000 43.68 371,670,000 39.50

Subtotal 371,670,000 48.85 371,670,000 43.68 461,670,000 49.07

Total 760,830,000 100.00 850,830,000 100.00 940,830,000 100.00

Note: The percentages may not add up to subtotal or total due to rounding.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any other equity fund raising activities in the past 12

months immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date.

In particular, the Company has not conducted any rights issue, open offer and/or specific

mandate placing within the 12-month period immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date,

or prior to such 12-month period where dealing in respect of the Shares issued pursuant thereto

commenced within such 12-month period, nor has it issued any bonus securities, warrants or other